

Amend **HB 3784** (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike line 1 and substitute the following:

(1) observing standard time year-round; or

(2) On page 2, lines 4 and 5, strike "with respect to daylight saving time".

(3) On page 2, strike line 6 and substitute the following:

"Observing standard time year-round."

(4) On page 2, strike line 15 and substitute "observing standard time year-round and observing".

(5) On page 2, strike line 27 and substitute the following:

"Observing standard time year-round," Section 1 of this